

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2019/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in CWP No. 16888/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe special leave petition has been filed against an  
interim order. The main matter( Writ Petition) is pending in the  
High Court.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our  
opinion, it would be appropriate, if the respondent is allowed to  
complete training for the 'Upper School Course'. We request the  
High Court to dispose of the main matter as expeditiously as  
possible. It is, however, clarified that the completion of training  
will not give any equity in favour of the respondent, if he finally  
does not succeed.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master Court Master